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	Local Presidents

2021-2022 Contact Information



Ray Cummings
AFT St. Louis, Local 420 
2710 Hampton Ave 

St. Louis, MO 63139 

Email:  rcummings@stltu.org 

csheppard@stltu.org 

Jason Roberts

Kansas City Federation of Teachers

 & SRP, Local 691

300 E 39th St, #1J

Kansas City, MO 64111

Email: jason@aft691.org
            kim@aft691.org
Marian Reed, Local 3179

University City Federation of Teachers 

& Support Related Personnel
P.O. Box 300541
St. Louis, MO  63130
Email: mreed@ucityschools.org
Royce Bond, Local 3506

Junior College District Federation of Teachers

Post Office Box 50247

Saint Louis, MO 63105

Email: rbond@stlcc.edu
           AFTSTLCC@gmail.com 
Debra Scheffer, Local 3576
Faculty Federation of Park University

8700 NW River Park Drive
Parkville, MO  64152
Email: debra.scheffer@park.edu
Nicole Pinaire, Local 4803

SCCC Faculty Association

705 Edwin Avenue
St. Louis, MO 63122
Email: npinaire@stchas.edu
Sven Hunt, Local 4894

Wentzville Federation of SRP

685 Bethany Lane

Wentzville, MO 63385

Email:president4894@gmail.com
VACANT
Local 6006
Lindbergh Fed of Food Service Employees

Donna Brown, Local 6023

Hickman Mills Fed of Support Personnel
10609 Oakland Avenue

Kansas City, MO  64134
Email: donnab@hickmanmills.org
Tish Brown, Local 6095

Federation of St. Vincent’s Day Care Workers

Operation Breakthrough, Inc. 
2012 E. 24th Terrace

Kansas City, MO  64127

Ray Tibbs, President 

Wentzville Transportation Employees, 
Local 6553

1056 Pin Oak Court

Troy, MO  63379

Email: 6553wentzville@gmail.com
AFT SOUTHWEST & MOUNTAIN STATES REGIONAL OFFICE

1717 W. 6th Street, Suite 330
Austin, TX 78703

AFT Missouri, AFL-CIO
1003 East McCarty Street, Suite B
Jefferson City, MO  65101
Office: 573-635-0073 
Fax: 573-634-5059
Email: ksnyder@aftmissouri.org

Web: www.aftmissouri.org

STAFF MEMBERS:

Debbie Bornhop, President

dbornhop@aftmissouri.org
Scott Ciafullo, Member Services Representative

sciafullo@aftmissouri.org 

Cell: 573-645-8332

Karen Snyder, Office Manager

ksnyder@aftmissouri.org 

Cell: 573-690-2458
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